# GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(ELECT): ANINI ELECTRICAL DIVISION <u>DEPARTMENT OF POWER: ANINI</u> e-mail : anelectdivision@gmail.com

## TENDER NOTICE NO. AnED/NIT/02\_of 2023-24

The Executive Engineer, Anini Electrical Division, Department of Power, Anini on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites domestic bidding from the eligible/experience contractor/firms of Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals registered in appropriate class for the work "Atomization of Anini Power House i/c construction of 2x630KVA 11/0.415 KV Sub-Station at Anini under Dibang Valley District."

SI. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Tender Paper Cost	Time Allowed	Last date of receipt of application and time	Time & date of opening of the tender	Remark
1.	Atomization of Anini Power House i/c construction of 2x630KVA 11/0.415 KV Sub-Station at Anini under Dibang Valley District.	29750395.00	1. ₹ 595008.00 (For NAPST) 2. ₹ 297504.00 (For APST)	10000/-	6Months	15/03/2024 up to 12:00 Noon	15/03/2024 (4:00 PM)	

**Tender form can be obtained from** the office of the undersigned on all working days from **Dtd.08/03/2024** from 10:00 am on payment of cost of tender paper in cash (Non-Refundable). Pre-bid conference shall be held in the Office of the Undersigned on Dtd. 14/03/2024 at 10:00 am.

## Application for purchase of tender document must accompany the following:

- 1. Valid or Up-to-date renewed Trading License of minimum Class-III category along with GST registration No. from competent authority of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Income Tax clearance certificate duly issued by Competent Authority.
- 3. Service Tax Registration No.
- 4. PRC of the Proprietor/PA Holder.
- 5. The application for tender document accompanied with cost of tender in cash (Non-refundable) along with a copy of documentary evidences as stipulated above has to be addressed and submitted to the following address:

#### The Executive Engineer (Elect)

Anini Electrical Division Department of Power, Anini

- 1. The bidder should possess registration in class-III or Class-IV category or above issued by the Electrical Inspectorate of Government of Arunachal Pradesh/Central Inspectorial organization of Government of India/other state Government.
- Preference shall be given to Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals (Incentives, Development and Promotional) as per guidelines issued by the Government of Arunachal Pradesh Notification Dtd. 13<sup>th</sup> April 2015 subjected to fulfillment of condition of above.

### For details visit departmental website: www.arunachalpower.org.in

**Executive Engineer (E)** Anini Electrical Division Deptt. Of Power: Anini

Not to publish the content below the line

# AnED/DB-14/2023-24/693-701

Dtd. 01-03-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Dibang Valley District, Anini for information please.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Power), EEZ/WEZ/CEZ/TP&M Zone, Department of Power, Itanagar for information please.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Elect), Tezu/Miao/Pasighat/Naharlagun/Dirang/Aalo/Ziro for information please.
- 4. The In-Charge (IT-Cell), Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar with request to upload the above Tender Notice in the Department of Power's website at the earliest.
- 5. The Executive Engineer (Elect) under EEZ/WEZ/CEZ & TP&M Zone for information and wide circulation please.
- 6. The Assistant Engineer(E) ESA, Anini.
- 7. The Divisional Accountant, AnED.
- 8. Notice board
- 9. File No. AnED/DB-45(B).

Executive Engineer(E) Anini Electrical Division Deptt. Of Power: Anini